

Item no 5.14

QUESTION NO 14

**By Councillor Cook for answer by the
Convener of the Transport and
Environment Committee at a meeting
of the Council on 23 November 2017**

Question (1) What preparations have been undertaken to ensure that the Council can effectively respond to incidences of severe winter weather, not only in the city centre and main thoroughfares but in primarily suburban areas of the city?

Answer (1)

Question (2) Does the Convenor have full confidence that preparations undertaken thus far will be sufficient to comprehensively meet the challenges posed by winter weather, including in suburban areas?

Answer (2)